
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P FFA 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER CUTE Last start Provincial winner BGC, 02/12/2020, R11, 2 1P 5P 7P 1/3A. Verhagen 508474 11/10159

 2 FONTEZZA Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R4, P 2P 1M 2M 1/1J. Chapman 477432 19/9328

 3 SERGIS Last start Provincial winner GOS, 10/11/2020, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/3D. Thomas 520935 6/5267

 4 THUNDA TOUCH Weighted points score GAR, 05/12/2020, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 3/1/2J. Porter 491987 11/10174

 5 WILD KIWI KNIGHT Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/3L. Joyce 496673 7/5138

 6 MR. CASH Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 09/09/2020, R9, P 8P 5P 3P 4/1/3M. Murphy 499631 6/5198

 7 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Cortis 520307 6/4231

 8 MAGIC AWAITS Weighted points score RIC, 22/11/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 6P 4/1/1A. Messina 496411 9/4152

 9 MISS COLA Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 8P 4/1/2A. Verhagen 499514 5/4120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TROUBLE AT MILL Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 2P 4/1/1A. Anderson 528595 6/4210

 2 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R8, C 3C 4C 1C 4/1/3A. Proctor 528625 4/3364

 3 MERCATOR CLOSER Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R9, C 3C 2C 2P 4/1/2J. Chapman 499352 10/2254

 4 ROMANTIC STORM Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R3, P 1P 2P 2C 5/3G. Borg 526160 5/2280

 5 ME ME MIA Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R1, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3D. Smith 526353 6/1177

 6 OUTSIDE WORLD Last start winner WPK, 16/12/2020, R2, P 1P 7P 7C 5/2C. Carl 525704 3/2160

 7 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Lord 526406 4/3258

 8 SNEAKY MARQUEE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R5, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2P. Lagogiane 509101 6/3202

 9 CAPE FERNANDO Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3S. Sultana 526456 8/2180

 10 FEDERAL FLETCH Last start placegetter WPK, 16/12/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3S. Burgis 498222 3/1177

 11 NANGAR OPAL Last start Provincial winner BAT, 21/12/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2D. Barnes 524971 4/2294

 12 MR. TICKET Last start Provincial winner BUL, 22/12/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Lord 533173 3/2264

 13 NANGAR FREEDOM Last start Provincial winner CAS, 17/12/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1A. Rayner 525556 9/3249

 14 THREE SQUARES Last start Provincial winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2132

 15 BARRY BOLT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 21/12/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 3/1252

 16 ZIPPING MOOSE Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R8, C 1C 2P 1C 5/4L. Adams 528602 3/1240

 17 CASH VIEW Weighted points score BGC, 10/12/2020, R8, 1 4C 1C 1C 5/4R. Cooke 532287 3/1240

 18 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/1J. Porter 529546 4/3214

 19 BONDURANT Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R5, C (FTF)C 7C 3P 5/1J. Chapman 477434 8/2196

 20 SIERRA MOON Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R5, C 7C 3C 5C 5/2M. Hughes 500300 8/3189

 21 TAW GENERAL Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4A. Rowe 528705 4/0180

 22 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R7, P 4P 4C 6P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 4/2133

 23 SUCH A BUZZ Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R3, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3S. Lambley 521338 3/1114

 24 BUGATTI MOTION Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2J. Davis 520526 6/296
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P 5 520 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CASH STACK Grade order Grade 5 5C 2C 3C 5/4R. Cooke 532291 1/0214

 2 ZIPPING DEMAND Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/3L. Adams 528601 2/1211

 3 HIBISCUS MOON 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/3A. Rowe 528707 2/1204

 4 ASPEN PARK Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5P 5/3J. Davis 522915 2/1186

 5 ZULU THUNDER Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 7Y 5/4G. Roese 531947 2/0175

 6 ZIPPING KYRGIOS Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 5P 5/4J. Finn 529772 2/0174

 7 EVA ONE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 526161 2/1172

 8 CHANCE YOUR ARM Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4P. Sims 528375 1/0171

 9 ZIPPING ANTHEA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529853 2/0168

 10 FLASH CORTIS Grade order Grade 5 4C 2P 5P 5/4J. Cortis 528043 1/0165

 11 TACHYCARDIC Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 529696 1/0154

 12 CASH STORM Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0153

 13 MIDNIGHT OFFER 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/3B. Sweetman 523090 2/1153

 14 POPPEY'S PLUTO Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Davis 522913 1/0147

 15 BLACK CHILLI Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5P 5/4K. Burnett 526900 1/0141

 16 LUCKY ELEVEN Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/4J. Lord 528173 1/0141

 17 WILLOW'S HAND Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/4J. Chapman 533426 1/0136

 18 ZIPPING NISEKO Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5P 5/4L. Adams 528599 1/0134

 19 TEDDY THE BEAR Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 8P 5/4C. Proctor 532516 1/0110

 20 BIG GORDY Grade order Grade 5 4C 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 535529 1/0110

 21 GLIMPSE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/4P. Sims 528376 1/0107

 22 TYPHOON RIBBONS Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5/4J. Cortis 532461 1/0105

 23 GOGGINS Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/4M. Smart 519445 1/088
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMANTIC STORM Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R3, P 1P 2P 2C 5/3G. Borg 526160 5/2280

 2 ME ME MIA Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R1, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3D. Smith 526353 6/1177

 3 OUTSIDE WORLD Last start winner WPK, 16/12/2020, R2, P 1P 7P 7C 5/2C. Carl 525704 3/2160

 4 GOGGINS Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4M. Smart 519445 1/088

 5 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Lord 526406 4/3258

 6 SNEAKY MARQUEE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R5, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2P. Lagogiane 509101 6/3202

 7 ASPEN PARK Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R3, P 3P 1P 5P 5/3J. Davis 522915 2/1186

 8 CAPE FERNANDO Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3S. Sultana 526456 8/2180

 9 FEDERAL FLETCH Last start placegetter WPK, 16/12/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3S. Burgis 498222 3/1177

 10 TACHYCARDIC Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R1, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 529696 1/0154

 11 POPPEY'S PLUTO Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R1, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Davis 522913 1/0147

 12 NANGAR OPAL Last start Provincial winner BAT, 21/12/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2D. Barnes 524971 4/2294

 13 MR. TICKET Last start Provincial winner BUL, 22/12/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Lord 533173 3/2264

 14 NANGAR FREEDOM Last start Provincial winner CAS, 17/12/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1A. Rayner 525556 9/3249

 15 ZIPPING DEMAND Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/11/2020, R11, P 1P 1P 5/3L. Adams 528601 2/1211

 16 MIDNIGHT OFFER 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 22/12/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 5/3B. Sweetman 523090 2/1153

 17 ZIPPING NISEKO Last start Provincial winner DAP, 17/12/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4L. Adams 528599 1/0134

 18 THREE SQUARES Last start Provincial winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2132

 19 BARRY BOLT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 21/12/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 3/1252

 20 ZIPPING MOOSE Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R8, C 1C 2P 1C 5/4L. Adams 528602 3/1240

 21 CASH VIEW Weighted points score BGC, 10/12/2020, R8, 1 4C 1C 1C 5/4R. Cooke 532287 3/1240

 22 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/1J. Porter 529546 4/3214

 23 HIBISCUS MOON 2 Weighted points score GBN, 18/12/2020, R5, P 7P 1P 3P 5/3A. Rowe 528707 2/1204

 24 BONDURANT Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R5, C (FTF)C 7C 3P 5/1J. Chapman 477434 8/2196

 25 SIERRA MOON Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R5, C 7C 3C 5C 5/2M. Hughes 500300 8/3189

 26 TAW GENERAL Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4A. Rowe 528705 4/0180

 27 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R7, P 4P 4C 6P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 4/2133

 28 SUCH A BUZZ Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R3, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3S. Lambley 521338 3/1114

 29 BUGATTI MOTION Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2J. Davis 520526 6/296
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ESTHER'S DIVA Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R8, P 1P 6P 1P 1/3S. Sultana 508563 14/10285

 2 RAGLAN VIPER Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 1P 6C 3C 3/1/3M. Murphy 526873 7/5250

 3 ZEST TO EXCEL Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 3/1/1A. Williams 490919 12/8260

 4 WHITFIELD Last start Provincial winner MAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 1P 7C 1P 4/1/3D. Thomas 520934 7/4302

 5 FANTASTIC VICTOR Weighted points score WPK, 21/11/2020, R9, C 6C 1C 1P 4/1/3J. Fletcher 529656 8/5280

 6 CHEEKY LASS Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R9, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/2A. Messina 496410 12/6173
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER ESTRELLA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 19/12/2020, R2, C

WPK, 16/12/2020, R1, P

WPK, 09/12/2020, R1, P

2C 2P 3P M/1D. Smith 535095 0/0140

 2 LITTLE UTAH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/12/2020, R2, P

RIC, 11/12/2020, R2, P

2P 2P 7P M/1J. Satti 524142 0/0116

 3 ZIPPING FREEMAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 19/12/2020, R2, C

WPK, 09/12/2020, R2, P

BUL, 24/11/2020, R1, P

3C 3P 3P M/1J. Finn 529775 0/0115

 4 VANTABLACK 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 01/12/2020, R1, P

GOS, 24/11/2020, R1, P

3P 3P 6P M/1A. Gavenlock 527340 0/088

 5 BERRIDALE RUBY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 16/12/2020, R1, P 6P 3P 8P M/1S. Hazlett 525685 0/093

 6 VORTEX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 29/11/2020, R1, P 4P 3P M/1P. Sims 528363 0/092

 7 BLIND PURSUIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/11/2020, R2, P 7P 8P 2P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/070

 8 FABIAN'S GOLD First start M/1M. Hughes 533156 0/00

 9 FASCINATE HANNAH Weighted points score BUL, 22/12/2020, R3, P 6P 4P 7P M/1S. Hazlett 523975 0/071

 10 BLUE CORVETTE Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R2, P 4P 6Y 4Y M/1M. Conquest 499320 0/064

6 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 24 December 2020 - 08:22 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P 5 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FANTASTIC RADLEY Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4M. Fletcher 529658 1/0136

 2 GO ABBEY SUE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R4, P 3P 6P 2C 5/4J. Smart 520260 2/0190

 3 LANMOR CUTIE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R7, P 1P 2P 4C 5/3P. Moran 508642 7/1196

 4 ALWAYS JUAN Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R8, P 1P 7C 2C 5/1G. Borg 499766 7/4173

 5 LET'S SEE Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R6, C 4C 4P 1P 5/1M. Davidson 525179 7/3311

 6 IN YOUR TIME Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1B. Evans 498402 5/4201

 7 SOLVING CRIME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0183

 8 AMISTAD Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2020, R7, P 6P 1Y 7P 5/3G. Thurkettle 496439 4/1141
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P 5 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUCHESS ANNETTS Last start winner WPK, 23/12/2020, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1R. Tyler 529790 4/3258

 2 IVY CONNIVING Last start placegetter WPK, 23/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1S. Sultana 528247 5/3274

 3 ZIPPING HONEY Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 23/12/2020, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1R. Tyler 523122 5/3240

 4 BRAEDALE Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R5, P 6P 1Y 2P 5/1J. Porter 508887 6/3251

 5 RACHEL'S BOY Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1A. Verhagen 488939 4/3221

 6 MEAT PIE HERO Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/2K. Barton 496947 3/2204

 7 STARBURST LEO Weighted points score BUL, 22/12/2020, R10, P 3P 4P 1P 5/1D. Sultana 520512 4/3192

 8 MINDIE Weighted points score GAR, 19/12/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4B. Sloan 497199 1/0165

 9 TODDLER TANTRUM Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R5, Y 7Y 2P 2P 5/1R. Delaney 531949 5/3159

 10 NO GINGER ALE Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 526065 1/0149

 11 PRINCESS ANNETTS Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1R. Tyler 508285 5/4147

 12 DELTA KADE Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4R. Tyler 526610 1/0140

 13 ZULU SMILE Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R2, Y 1Y 6P 5/4R. Delaney 531950 1/0101
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 December 2020

P 2 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUNKY ETHICS Last start placegetter WPK, 16/12/2020, R4, P 2P 5P 6P 2/1/3P. Rodgers 493161 8/6157
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